Air Movement and Control Association International, Inc.

The International Authority on Air System Components Since 1917

30 West University Drive Arlington Heights, IL 60004, USA 847-394-0150 communications@amca.org www.amca.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT
Andy Fry
Marketing Manager
afry@amca.org
+1 847-704-6325

AMCA INTERNATIONAL REVISES AMCA STANDARD 99

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, III., Dec. 1, 2016 - The Air Movement and Control Association (AMCA) International Inc. announces the revision of Standard 99, *Standards Handbook*.

The new designation for Standard 99 is AMCA Standard 99-16. AMCA Standard 99-16 was adopted by AMCA membership on October 31, 2016, and It was approved by the American National Standards Institute on November 10, 2016.

AMCA 99 is a repository of reference material that supports all other AMCA publications and standards. This standard serves as a collection of information that can be used in the development of other AMCA documents.

It is recommended that the definitions in this document be used in all standards and publications. However, standard and publication developing committees retain the authority to create and maintain a definition specific to their document.

AMCA 99 is available at the AMCA bookstore at www.amca.org/store. AMCA members receive a 50% discount on this and all items in the store. AMCA members should login to their account at http://www.amca.org/members/login.aspx before logging into the AMCA Store, ensuring their discount. Licenses for more than one person can be purchased while checking out, and a redline version showing what has changed will soon be available at the AMCA Store.

For more information regarding this publication, please contact Erin Moore at emoore@amca.org or +1 (847) 704-6285.



About AMCA International

The Air Movement and Control Association (AMCA) International Inc. Is a not-for-profit trade association with more than 360 member companies worldwide representing more than \$3 billion in annual revenue. AMCA's mission is to advance the health, growth and integrity of the air movement and control industry, with programs like certified ratings, verification of compliance and international standard development. AMCA also advocates for model codes, regulations and utility incentive programs that promote efficiency and life safety. For more information about AMCA, visit www.amca.org.

A high-resolution image of AMCA 99 can be found in AMCA's public press folder